

# KIOWA TRIBE

P.O. Box 369 · Carnegie, Oklahoma · 73015 Phone: (580) 654-6338 · Fax: (580) 654-1788 OFFICE OF THE LEGISLATURE

**Resolution Number: KL-CY-2024-00X** 

THE KIOWA TRIBE RECOGNIZES AND HONORS KIOWA VETERANS WHO HAVE RECEIVED THE PURPLE HEART MEDAL.
At a duly called Legislative Regular Session of the Legislature of the Kiowa Tribe held this day of, 2024, the following resolution, was adopted.
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Kiowa Tribe is a federally recognized Indian Tribe with a Constitution approved by the Secretary of the Interior; and,
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Legislature, is vested with the authority to pass laws and resolutions pursuant to Article VI, Section 6 (a) of the Constitution of the Kiowa Tribe; and,
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Kiowa Tribe recognizes and honors Kiowa Tribe Veterans who have received the "Purple Heart Medal" while serving in the U.S. Military, for their volunteerism and selfless service in combat while defending our great Nation; and,
<b>WHEREAS</b> , this exceptional group of Kiowa Tribe Veterans, men and women paid the ultimate sacrifice, while in the line of duty for their outstanding contributions to our Nation's security; and,
WHEREAS, the Legislature designates (month & day) as Kiowa Tribe Veterans Purple Heart Day.
<b>NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,</b> the Kiowa Tribe Legislature, hereby designates <i>(month &amp; day)</i> as Kiowa Tribe Veterans Purple Heart Day and calls on all Kiowa Tribe Citizens to join in honoring purple heart medal recipients who have served and those who will serve our Nation with distinction.
CERTIFICATION
The foregoing Resolution KL-CY-2024-00X was duly voted upon by the Legislature on, 202, at a Legislative Regular Session(), with a vote of () in favor and () opposed, () abstaining, and () absent, according to the authority vested in the Legislature by the Constitution of the Kiowa Tribe.
Michael Primus Speaker of the Legislature

Published on the Kiowa Tribe Website: November 08, 2024. Read into record by: Warren Queton, District 7 Legislator, on Legislative Regular Session XCI-(91), November 09, 2024.

# LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION - KL-CY-2024-00X

**Sponsors:** Warren Queton, District 7.

**Co-Sponsors:** 

LEGISLATORS	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
	Hàu	Hàu:né	Háun á	Héñgyádàu
Kyle Ataddlety				
District 1				
Michael Primus				
District 2				
Timothy Satepauhoodle				
District 3				
Cole Delaune				
District 4				
Tiya Rosario				
District 5				
Ben Wolf				
District 6				
Warren Queton				
District 7				

## DELIVERY OF THE RESOLUTION AND LAW TO THE CHAIRMAN

Resolution No. KL-CY-2024-00X was presented to the Ch	nairman of the Kiowa Tribe on the
day of, 202, pursuant to the Article VI, Section 8	(a)(iv) of the Constitution of the Kiowa
Tribe, and will become effective after signature by the	e Chairman or veto override by the
Legislature, and as otherwise required by the Constitution.	
	Michael Primus
	Speaker of the Legislature

Published on the Kiowa Tribe Website: November 08, 2024. Read into record by: Warren Queton, District 7 Legislator, on Legislative Regular Session XCI-(91), November 09, 2024.

CHAIRMAN'S ACTION:		
[ ] APPROVED		
[ ] VETO - RETURNED TO LEGISLAT	URE WITH EXPLANATION:	
		_ _
On this day of, 2024.		_
	Lawrence Spottedbird Chairman of the Kiowa Tribe	
Presented by the Chairman to the Legislature of	on the day of, 2024.	
LEGISLATURE'S ACTION:		
Override of Chairman's veto:		
[ ] YES		
[ ] NO		

Published on the Kiowa Tribe Website: November 08, 2024. Read into record by: Warren Queton, District 7 Legislator, on Legislative Regular Session XCI-(91), November 09, 2024.

### LEGISLATIVE OVERRIDE ORDER: KLO-CY-2024-0XX

LEGISLATORS	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Kyle Ataddlety				
District 1				
Michael Primus				
District 2				
Timothy Satepauhoodle				
District 3				
Cole Delaune				
District 4				
Tiya Rosario				
District 5				
Ben Wolf				
District 6				
Warren Queton				
District 7				

### CERTIFICATION

The foregoin	g Legislative Order,	KL-CY-2024-00X	was duly vo	oted upon by the Legisla	ature on
	, 2024, at a	Legislative Overr	ide Order Se	ession with a vote of	in
favor and	opposed, and	abstaining,	Absent.	Pursuant to the authority	y vested
in the Legisla	ature by the Constitut	ion of the Kiowa T	ribe.		
				ael Primus	
			Speal	ker of the Legislature	